

## NEWS RELEASE

FOR MORE INFORMATION: Lynne Stiefel Communications Manager Village of Glenview (847) 904-4371 Istiefel@glenview.il.us

## PUBLIC MEETING: O'HARE OPERATIONS AND IMPACTS TO GLENVIEW

**May 29, 2018** – The Village of Glenview is hosting a public meeting to update the community on physical and operational changes at O'Hare International Airport and the potential impacts on Glenview. The meeting is scheduled from 7 to 8:15 p.m. Monday, June 25, 2018, in the Village Hall Board Room, 2500 E. Lake Avenue. To help residents concerned about the daytime and nighttime flights over Glenview, the Village of Glenview is seeking explanations and justifications for the changes at O'Hare, with an ultimate goal of ensuring Glenview does not receive an unfair increase resulting from the new operations at O'Hare.

Representatives of the Chicago Department of Aviation (CDA) and Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) will discuss:

- Aviation agencies and their roles and responsibilities
- National Environmental Policy Act requirements for changes at O'Hare
- O'Hare Historical Runway Configurations and the O'Hare Modernization Program
- City of Chicago's \$8.5 billion deal with airlines for state-of-the-art global terminal, dozens of gates, and several additional concourses
- O'Hare Noise Compatibility Commission (ONCC) and the Fly Quiet Program affecting nighttime flights

The meeting will include a Q&A session. Residents with an interest in and questions about aircraft noise in Glenview are encouraged to attend. Following the meeting, residents may submit noise complaints by calling (800) 435-9569 or online at: <u>https://servicerequest.cityofchicago.org/web\_intake\_chic/Controller?op=csrform&restrict\_loc=Y&invSRType=AVN</u>

Additional information about the FAA, CDA and O'Hare operations can be found at:

- ✓ Federal Aviation Administration <u>www.faa.gov</u>
- ✓ Chicago Department of Aviation <u>www.flychicago.com</u>
- ✓ O'Hare Noise Compatibility Commission <u>www.oharenoise.org</u>
- ✓ Village of Glenview <u>www.glenview.il.us</u>